
Certificates

Major/Program Description 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Accounting 5 1 5 1 6

Administrative Assistant 7 5 4 10 8

Addictive Disorders CJS 4 3 6 11 11

Addictive Disorders Stud 13 31 34 33 32

ADS:Alcohol/DrugCounselor 2

Auto Body & Fender Repair 6 9 3 19 10

Automotive Technology 5 3 14 9 10

Business Management 2 5 6 10 10

Child Dev - Day Care Provider 1 1 1

Child Development 41 27 25 34 37

Computer Information Sys 1 1

Computer Networking/IT  8

Culinary Arts 7 13 7 9 25

Dental Assisting 24 22 17 25 19

Engineering Tech: El 3 3 6

EngineeringTech:Cisco Opt 2 3 5 4 2

EnvCont/Air Condition/Refriger 16 26 28 22 10

Fire Technology In-Service 1 1

Fire Technology Pre-Service 20 26 25 23 21

Marketing 1

Marine Studies/Ocean Resources 1

Office Microcomputers 1

Radio, TV, Film 1 3

Restaurant Mgmt 4 6 4 4 11

Legal Assisting 24 16 26 15 28

Sociology:Human Services Optio 7

TRANSFER STUDIES: IGETC 35 28 21 7 7

TRANSFER STUDIES:CSU-GE 72 85 54 37 76

Total Certificates Awarded 290 313 291 283 342
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Degrees and Certificates Awarded 
Academic Years  2009-10 to 2013-14

Associate Degrees

Major Description 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Accounting 5 4 5 5 8

Addictive Disorders CJS 1 4 2 2

Addictive Disorders Studies 4 9 10 12 7

Administrative Assistant 4 4 1 8 2

ADS: Alcohol/Drug Counselor 1

EnvCont/Air Condition/Refriger 2 6 5 3 2

Anthropology 3 4 2 3 4

Art 1 1 1 2 1

Auto Body & Fender Repair 2 1 1 1 4

Automotive Technology 3 3 1 1 2

Biology 2 8

Business Administration for Transfer 7

Business Management 3 6 5 5 8

Business Transfer 33 18 18 26 22

Chemistry 2

Chemistry 1 1

Child Development 25 20 20 23 26

Coastal Environmental 1

Communication Studies for Transfer 2 2

Communications-TV 4 2 2 3

Computer Information Sys 1 1 1

Computer Networking/IT 4

Culinary Arts 3 7 4 3 6

Dental Assisting 2

Dental Hygiene 16 12 15 17

Economics 1

Engineering Tech Cisco Opt 6 7 6 6 1

Engineering Tech: El 3 1 3 3

English for Transfer 1

English 3 2 1 7 1

Environmental Technology 1

Family Day Care Provide Opt 1

Fire Tech Administration 1

Fire Tech Law 1

Fire Technology In Service 1 1

Fire Technology Pre 43 40 38 37 33

Gen Std:ArtsHum Patt I 7 17 44 56 71

Gen Std:ArtsHum Patt III 2



Degrees and Certificates Awarded 
Academic Years  2009-10 to 2013-14

Associate Degrees cont.

Major Description 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Gen Std:NatScience Patt I 4 14 28 48 64

Gen Std:NatScience Patt II 1 1 2 4

Gen Std:NatScience Patt III 1 6 6 4 7

Gen Std:SocBehSci Patt I 23 46 85 102 133

Gen Std:SocBehSci Patt II 1 4

Gen Std:SocBehSci Patt III 2 5 3

General Liberal Arts Sci 234 198 95 58 24

History 2 2 2 5 2

Marketing 1 1

Mathematics for Transfer 1

Mathematics, General 4 8 7 10 3

Office Microcomputers 1 1

Paralegal: Legal Assisting 7 9 11 8 19

Philosophy for Transfer 1

Philosophy 6 2 2 4

Physics 2 1

Political Science for Transfer 4

Political Science 1 1

Psychology for Transfer 5 6

Psychology, General 8 14 16 19 8

Restaurant Mgmt 3 3 2 6

Sociology for Transfer 13 12

Sociology:Human Services Optio 4 4 3 3

Sociology 18 25 17 22 15

Spanish for Transfer 1

Spanish 1 1 4

TV, Film. Media Arts 2

Total Associate Degrees Awarded 486 511 461 537 561

TOTAL AWARDS 776 824 752 820 903
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